s
 %

 o
u

t
o

f
T

o
ta

l
P

ro
d

u
c
ti

o
n

Series 1

60

30

90

40

70

80

Unit 7: Data Interpretation

NTA/UGC NET Paper 1 – Theoretical Concepts and Practical Solutions 5

Q11. Find profit % of A and B together in year 2015if it is known that B sold only 90% of goods of

what he actually estimated to sell in year 2015.

(a) 0.33%   (b) 0.44%   (c) 0.55%

(d) 0.60%   (e) None of these

Q12. In year 2016 E has increased his discount % by 10 basis point and which lead to increasein its

estimated salesby 20 basis point. Apart from that everything else remains same then what is the

difference in profit in year 2015 to 2016.

(a) 504   (b) 508   (c) 512

(d) 516   (e) 520

Q13. In year 2016 C decreased the discount % by 10 basis point due to which its sales reduced to

80% of total production of year 2015. By how much % profit will increase or decrease in 2016

compare to year 2015. (Approximately)

(a) Increased by 200%  (b) Decreased by 210%  (c) Increased by 203%

(d) Increased by 207%  (e) Decreased by 207%

Q14. What is the difference between the absolute profit of A, B and C together and D, E and F

together in year 2015

(a) 750   (b) 800   (c) 900

(d) 1000   (e) None of these

Q15. What is the profit % of all the companies together in year 2015. (Approximately)

(a) 4.9%   (b) 4.6%   (c) 5.1%

(d) 4.7%   (e) 5.4%

S11. Ans.(a)

Sol.

A’s selling price per unit =
100×150

100
×

80

100
= 120

A’s sales in unit = 200 ×
80

100
= 160

A’s SP of 160 Unit = 160 × 120 = 19200

A’s SP of Remaining unit = (200 − 160) × 100 ×
60

100
= 2400

B’s Selling price per unit =
100×160

100
×

75

100
= 120

B’s Sales in Unit = (160 ×
75

100
) ×

90

100
= 108

B’s total SP = 108 × 120 + [(160 − 108) × 100 ×
30

100
] = 14520

Total SP (A + B) = 19200 + 2400 + 14520 = 36120

Total CP (A + B) = (200 + 160) × 100= 36000

Required Profit % = (
36120−36000

36000
) × 100 = 0.33%

Unit 7: Data Interpretation

NTA/UGC NET Paper 1 – Theoretical Concepts and Practical Solutions 6

S12. Ans.(a)

Sol.

E’s total SP in year 2016

= [(100 ×
160

100
) ×

70

100
] × (180 ×

90

100
) + (100 ×

70

100
×

180 × 10

100
)

= 19404

E’s total SP in year 2015

= [(100 ×
160

100
) ×

80

100
] × (180 ×

70

100
) + (100 ×

70

100
×

(180 × 30)

100
)

= 19908

Required answer = 19908 − 19404

= 504

S13. Ans.(c)

Sol.

SP of C in year 2016

= [(100 ×
180

100
) ×

70

100
] × (80 ×

80

100
) + (80 ×

20

100
) × (100 ×

90

100
)

= 9504

Profit of C in year 2016 = 9504 − 80 × 100

= 1504

SP of C in year 2015 = [(100 ×
180

100
) ×

60

100
] × (80 ×

90

100
) + (80 ×

10

100
) × (100 ×

90

100
)

= 8496

Profit of C in year 2015 = 8496 − 80 × 100

= 496

Required % =
1504−496

496
= 203.22% ~ 203%

S14. Ans.(c)

Sol.

A’s SP in year 2015

= (200 ×
80

100
) × (100 ×

150

100
×

80

100
) + (200 ×

20

100
) × (100 ×

60

100
)

= 21600

B’s SP in year 2015 =

= (160 ×
75

100
) × (100 ×

160

100
×

75

100
) + (160 ×

25

100
) × (100 ×

30

100
)

=  15600

C’s SP in year 2015 s

= (80 ×
90

100
) × (100 ×

180

100
×

60

100
) + (80 ×

10

100
) × (100 ×

90

100
)

= 8496

Unit 7: Data Interpretation

NTA/UGC NET Paper 1 – Theoretical Concepts and Practical Solutions 7

Total (A + B + C) = 21600 + 15600 + 8496 = 45696
Profit = 45696 − 20000 − 16000 − 8000 = 1696